

Extraordinary No.51/2024

Wednesday, 17 July 2024

COMMERCIAL

Voluntary Liquidator and Creditor Notices

WAFRA CAPITAL INSTITUTIONAL
LEASING FUND V LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Act
Notice to Creditors from Liquidator
Registration No: SC-279147

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of the Company who is entitled to vote, on 10 July 2024.

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation in accordance with section 116(c) of the Companies Act (as revised); and

THAT Michael Gontar of 425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10022, USA be appointed as liquidator of the Company and is authorised to do any act, matter or thing considered by him to be necessary or desirable in connection with the liquidation of the Company and the winding up of its affairs.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above named company which is being wound up voluntarily are required within twenty one (21) days to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if any) to the liquidators and if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidators either by their attorneys at law or

personally to come in and provide the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated: 10 July 2024

MICHAEL GONTAR Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Telephone: 1 212 377 0023

Address for service:

425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor New York, NY 10022 USA

WCP TRANSPORTATION CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES FUND II LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Act
tice to Creditors from Liquidat

Notice to Creditors from Liquidator Registration No: SC-315066

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of the Company who is entitled to vote, on 10 July 2024:

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation in accordance with section 116(c) of the Companies Act (as revised); and

THAT Michael Gontar of 425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10022, USA be

appointed as liquidator of the Company and is authorised to do any act, matter or thing considered by him to be necessary or desirable in connection with the liquidation of the Company and the winding up of its affairs.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above named company which is being wound up voluntarily are required within twenty one (21) days to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if any) to the liquidators and if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidators either by their attorneys at law or personally to come in and provide the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated: 10 July 2024

MICHAEL GONTAR Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Telephone: 1 212 377 0023

Address for service:

425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor New York, NY 10022 USA

ISLAMIC LEASING AND FINANCE FUND VII LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Act
Notice to Creditors from Liquidator
Registration No: SC-316955

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of the Company who is entitled to vote, on 10 July 2024

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation in accordance with section 116(c) of the Companies Act (as revised); and

THAT Michael Gontar of 425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10022, USA be appointed as liquidator of the Company and is authorised to do any act, matter or thing considered by him to be necessary or desirable in connection

with the liquidation of the Company and the winding up of its affairs.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above named company which is being wound up voluntarily are required within twenty one (21) days to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if any) to the liquidators and if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidators either by their attorneys at law or personally to come in and provide the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated: 10 July 2024

MICHAEL GONTAR Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Telephone: 1 212 377 0023 **Address for service:**

425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor New York, NY 10022 USA

ISLAMIC IJARA FUND IX FOR EQUIPMENT LEASING LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Act
Notice to Creditors from Liquidator
Registration No: SC-331330

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of the Company who is entitled to vote, on 10 July 2024

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation in accordance with section 116(c) of the Companies Act (as revised); and

THAT Michael Gontar of 425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10022, USA be appointed as liquidator of the Company and is authorised to do any act, matter or thing considered by him to be necessary or desirable in connection with the liquidation of the Company and the winding up of its affairs.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above named company which is

being wound up voluntarily are required within twenty one (21) days to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys at law (if any) to the liquidators and if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidators either by their attorneys at law or personally to come in and provide the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated: 10 July 2024

MICHAEL GONTAR Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Telephone: 1 212 377 0023 **Address for service:**

425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor New York, NY 10022

USA

TRANSASIA PROPERTY INVESTMENTS II LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Act
Notice to Creditors from Liquidator
Registration No: OG-241669

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of the Company who is entitled to vote, on 12 July 2024

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation in accordance with section 116(c) of the Companies Act (as revised); and

THAT Michael Gontar of 425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10022, USA be appointed as liquidator of the Company and is authorised to do any act, matter or thing considered by him to be necessary or desirable in connection with the liquidation of the Company and the winding up of its affairs.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above named company which is being wound up voluntarily are required within twenty one (21) days to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their

attorneys at law (if any) to the liquidators and if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidators either by their attorneys at law or personally to come in and provide the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated: 12 July 2024

MICHAEL GONTAR Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Telephone: 1 212 377 0023 **Address for service:** 425 Park Avenue, 35th Floor

New York, NY 10022

USA

ASSALA ENERGY INVESTMENTS LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")

The Companies Act (2023 Revision) Registration No. 319571

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into liquidation on the 11 day of July 2024 by a special resolution passed as a written resolution dated 11 July 2024 by the voting shareholders of the Company.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Andrew Morrison and Iain Gow of FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd., Suite 3206, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, have been appointed as Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (2023 Revision) by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 17 July 2024

IAN GOW Joint Voluntary Liquidator FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd. Suite 3206, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay PO Box 30613 Grand Cayman KY1-1203 Cayman Islands

Contact for enquiries:

Name: Steve Bull

Telephone: +1 345 743 6861

E-mail: <u>steve.bull@fticonsulting.com</u>

Dividend Notices

AJW OFFSHORE, LTD. (In Official Liquidation) ("The Company")

The Companies Act (2023 Revision)
Notice Of Intention To Declare Final Dividend
(O.18, R. 7)

Grand Court Cause No. FSD 202 Of 2011 To: The Creditors Of The Company

TAKE NOTICE that the Joint Official Liquidators of the Company intend to declare a final dividend. Any creditor who has not already lodged his proof of debt with the Joint Official Liquidators must do so no later than 16 September 2024. The Joint Official Liquidators are not obliged to adjudicate upon any proof of debt received after this date with the result that your failure to lodge a proof of debt by the final date for proofing may result in you being excluded from the final distribution.

Dated this 17 day of July 2024

JESS SHAKESPEARE Joint Official Liquidator AJW Offshore, Ltd.

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Sarah Moxam

Telephone: +1 (345) 914 8634 Email: <u>sarah.moxam@pwc.com</u> Facsimile: +1 (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 CAYMAN ISLANDS

> AJW MASTER FUND, LTD. (In Official Liquidation) ("The Company")

The Companies Act (2023 Revision)
Notice Of Intention To Declare Final Dividend
(O.18, R. 7)

Grand Court Cause No. FSD 200 Of 2011 To: The Creditors Of The Company

TAKE NOTICE that the Joint Official Liquidators of the Company intend to declare a final dividend. Any creditor who has not already lodged his proof of debt with the Joint Official Liquidators must do so no later than 16 September 2024. The Joint Official Liquidators are not obliged to adjudicate

upon any proof of debt received after this date with the result that your failure to lodge a proof of debt by the final date for proofing may result in you being excluded from the final distribution.

Dated this 17 day of July 2024

JESS SHAKESPEARE Joint Official Liquidator AJW Master Fund, Ltd.

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Sarah Moxam

Telephone: +1 (345) 914 8634 Email: <u>sarah.moxam@pwc.com</u> Facsimile: +1 (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 CAYMAN ISLANDS

AJW MASTER FUND II. LTD.

(In Official Liquidation) ("The Company")

The Companies Act (2023 Revision)
Notice Of Intention To Declare Final Dividend
(O.18, R. 7)

Grand Court Cause No. FSD 60 Of 2011 To: The Creditors Of The Company

TAKE NOTICE that the Joint Official Liquidators of the Company intend to declare a final dividend. Any creditor who has not already lodged his proof of debt with the Joint Official Liquidators must do so no later than 16 September 2024. The Joint Official Liquidators are not obliged to adjudicate upon any proof of debt received after this date with the result that your failure to lodge a proof of debt by the final date for proofing may result in you being excluded from the final distribution.

Dated this 17 day of July 2024

JESS SHAKESPEARE Joint Official Liquidator Master Fund II. Ltd.

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Sarah Moxam

Telephone: +1 (345) 914 8634 Email: <u>sarah.moxam@pwc.com</u> Facsimile: +1 (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 CAYMAN ISLANDS

> AJW OFFSHORE II, LTD. (In Official Liquidation)

("The Company")

The Companies Act (2023 Revision) Notice Of Intention To Declare Final Dividend (O.18, R. 7)

Grand Court Cause No. FSD 204 Of 2010 To: The Creditors Of The Company

TAKE NOTICE that the Joint Official Liquidators of the Company intend to declare a final dividend. Any creditor who has not already lodged his proof of debt with the Joint Official Liquidators must do so no later than 16 September 2024. The Joint Official Liquidators are not obliged to adjudicate upon any proof of debt received after this date with the result that your failure to lodge a proof of debt by the final date for proofing may result in you being excluded from the final distribution.

Dated this 17 day of July 2024

JESS SHAKESPEARE Joint Official Liquidator AJW Offshore II, Ltd.

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Sarah Moxam

Telephone: +1 (345) 914 8634 Email: <u>sarah.moxam@pwc.com</u> Facsimile: +1 (345) 945 4237

Address for Service:

PO Box 258 Grand Cayman KY1-1104 CAYMAN ISLANDS

Certificate of Merger Notice

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Act (as revised) of the Merger of:
PSI MERGER SUB II LIMITED into AIB ACQUISITION CORPORATION
effective 17 July 2024 at 10:00 a.m.